			JAN 0 8 2007
FORM PTO-1619A/B	01-16-	2007	U.S. Department of Commer
			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
			RSHEET
	10336	1412	Customer No.: 23696
TO: The Commissioner of	of Pations and LIBOCHARKS: Please I		Attorney Docket No.: 060276 ad document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyan	се Туре
New			
Document ID No.	-Kecondahon)	Change	of Name
Correction of PTO E	Zrror		
Rccl No.	Frame No.		Agreement
Corrective Documer		Other:	
Reel No. Conveying Party(ies)	Frame No.	   Mark if additional:	
NAME		Mark II additional:	
IVAIVIE		•	EXECUTION DATE Month, Day, Yeat (MMDDYYY)
1. Rohit Kapoor			10/07/2006
2. Magnus Kretz			10/07/2006
3.			
4.			
Receiving Party	-	Mark if additional	names are attached
Name: QUALCOMM A Delaware Co			
	er and name): 5775 Morehous	e Drive	
Address (City, State, 2		fornia, 92121-1714	
Correspondent Name	and Address		
Name: QUALCOM	M Incorporated		Telephone Number: (858) 651-4470
Attn: Patent			Facsimile: (858) 658-2502
Address: 5775 Morche Address: San Diego, C			
Pages (Enter the total n	number of pages including the Re	ecordation Sheet)	
Total number of pages		winber(s) or Patent I	November (a)
If this document is being	ng filed together with a new ap	plication, the execut	ion date of the application is:
Patent Application Nu	mber(s):		Number(s):
1. 11/545,956		1.	
3.		2. 3.	
4.		4.	
Patent Cooperation Tr	eaty (PCT)		
	plication Number has not been a	ssigned)	
1. PCT/		3. PC17	
2. PCT/ Number of Properties	(Enter the total number of prope	4. PCT/	
Total number of prope		ndes involved)	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed  Deposit Accor	ml	
(Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional	fees can be charged to	o the account.
for fee processing)	Dummit A	L-17 0007	
ł	Deposit Account N Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	MVes D No
Statement and Signatur		ing information is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my kn	iowiedge and belief, the forego	count are authorized	, as indicated herein.
To the best of my kn	coment. Charges to deposit ac		it as as
To the best of my kn copy of the original doc	coment. Charges to deposit ac		
To the best of my kn copy of the original doc Date: January 8, 2007	coment. Charges to deposit ac		m Astra IL Chimina
To the best of my kn copy of the original doc	runnent. Charges to deposit ac	Signati	one: Anthe V. Chmume
To the best of my kn copy of the original doc Date: January 8, 2007 Name: Kristine U. Ekw	rument. Charges to deposit ac	Signati	
To the best of my kn copy of the original doc Date: January 8, 2007 Name: Kristine U. Ekw	rument. Charges to deposit ac		
To the best of my kn copy of the original doc Date: January 8, 2007 Name: Kristine U. Ekw (858) 658-1901	rueme, Reg. No. 56,344	Signati	
To the best of my kn copy of the original doc Date: <u>Jannary 8, 2007</u> Name: Kristine U. Ekw (\$58) 658-1901	rueme, Reg. No. 56,344	Signati	
To the best of my kn copy of the original doc Date: <u>January 8, 2007</u> Name: Kristine U. Ekw (\$58) 658-1901	rueme, Reg. No. 56,344 FOR 0 170026 11545956	Signati	

PATENT REEL: 018779 FRAME: 0560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_060276 \_

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, **Rohit Kapoor**, a citizen of India, having a place of residence at 10335 Caminito Alvarez, San Diego, CA 92126 and **Magnus Kretz**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 4535 Kensington Drive. San Diego, CA 92116, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **QUALCOMM Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING ROHC PERFORMANCE WHEN ENCOUNTERING SILENCE SUPPRESSION

by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>October 10, 2006</u>, and assigned Application Serial No. <u>11/545,956</u>, (and we hereby authorize and instruct QUALCOMM Incorporated to hereafter complete this Assignment by inserting the serial number in the space provided when known) including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominces, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1

[Assignment/Multiple With Application]

PAGE 3/4 \* RCVD AT 1/8/2007 2:19:22 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/5 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:858 845 3941 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

### PATENT REEL: 018779 FRAME: 0561

•

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_060276\_

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_October, 2006.

Rohit Kapoor

Done at San Diego, California this <u>7</u> day of October, 2006.

Magnus Kretz

[Assignment/Multiple With Application]

PAGE 4/4 \* RCVD AT 1/8/2007 2:19:22 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/5 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:858 845 3941 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

2

PATENT REEL: 018779 FRAME: 0562 Application Number Information

Reclinist

12

Day : Tuesday Date: 1/9/2007 Time: 07:04:27



# PALM INTRANET

## **Application Number Information**

Application Number: 11/545956 Examiner Number: 00000 / **Assignments IFW IMAGE** Group Art Unit: 2616 Filing or 371(c) Date: 10/10/2006 Class/Subclass: Waiting for Response Effective Date: 10/10/2006 370/389.000 Desc. Lost Case: NO Application Received: 10/12/2006 Mailed Referral Interference Number: **Mailed Referral** Patent Number: **Mailed Referral** Unmatched Petition: NO Issue Date: 00/00/0000 **Mailed Referral** Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000 L&R Code: Secrecy Code:3 Third Level Review: YES Secrecy Order: NO Attorney Docket Number: 060276 Status: 25 /TSS REVIEW COMPLETE Status Date: 11/08/2006 Confirmation Number: 2356 Oral Hearing: NO Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING ROHC PERFORMANCE WHEN ENCOUNTERING SILENCE SUPPRESSION

Bar Code PALM Location Location Date Charge to Loc Charge to Name Employee Name Location Appln Petition Info Atty/Agent Info Continuity/Reexam Foreign Data Contents Info Search Search Search Another: Application# or Patent# Search PCT / Search or PG PUBS # / Search Attorney Docket # Bar Code # Search

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

http://expoweb1:8001/cgi-bin/expo/GenInfo/snquery.pl?APPL\_ID=11545956 PATENT

## RECORDED: 01/08/2007

**REEL: 018779 FRAME: 0563**